
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/13/12 1st Payment 1,783,010

2nd Payment 1,854,330
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,928,504

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,005,644

5th Payment 2,085,869
1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 2,169,304
2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 2,256,076
3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 2,346,319
4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 2,440,172
5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 2,537,779

6 07/14/12 Sat $31,305,888 $69,874,620 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.5% 36.3% 11th Payment 2,639,290
7 07/18/12 Wed $32,914,423 $84,407,654 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.0% 42.0% 12th Payment 2,744,862
8 07/21/12 Sat $38,349,713 $101,340,585 $0.00 1.473 10.4% 48.1% 13th Payment 2,854,656
9 07/25/12 Wed $41,143,028 $119,506,876 $0.00 1.473 11.1% 53.8% 14th Payment 2,968,843

10 07/28/12 Sat $46,019,656 $139,826,394 $0.00 1.473 12.3% 59.5% 15th Payment 3,087,596
11 08/01/12 Wed $51,428,786 $162,534,258 $0.00 1.473 13.6% 65.0% 16th Payment 3,211,100
12 08/04/12 Sat $59,825,553 $188,949,631 $0.00 1.473 15.7% 70.5% 17th Payment 3,339,544
13 08/08/12 Wed $77,143,178 $223,011,427 $0.00 1.473 19.8% 76.3% 18th Payment 3,473,126
14 08/11/12 Sat $89,738,329 $262,634,486 $0.00 1.473 22.6% 81.7% 19th Payment 3,612,051
15 08/15/12 Wed $135,000,562 $322,242,630 $0.00 1.473 32.0% 87.5% 20th Payment 3,756,533
16 08/18/12 Sat $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 21st Payment 3,906,794
17 08/22/12 Wed $322,242,630 $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 22nd Payment 4,063,066
18 08/25/12 Sat $0 $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 23rd Payment 4,225,589
19 08/29/12 Wed $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 24th Payment 4,394,612
20 09/01/12 Sat $0 $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 25th Payment 4,570,397
21 09/05/12 Wed $0.00 1.473 0.0% 87.5% 26th Payment 4,753,213

27th Payment 4,943,341
28th Payment 5,141,075
29th Payment 5,346,718

30th Payment 5,560,586

Total 100,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,200,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or 

the Set-Aside Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go 

to the Set-Aside, then the SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.

(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  

The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 

COVERAGE column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/13/2012


